

## **Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board**

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone :0141-27168049,2716800 e-mail : <u>member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in</u> HelpLineNo. : 0141-2716877



F.12(Project-38)/RSPCB 2128-2138

Date: 29 1 25

## **Office-Order**

The State Board, vide its various office orders in 2023, had associated Young Interns under the "Young Intern Programme-2023" of the Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board for a period of one year initially from the date of joining for its Head Office and Regional Offices. Further, the State Board, vide office order dated 16.07.2024, extended the period of association of young interns for additional 6 months from the date of completion of one year from the respective joining date of working young interns.

The issue was reviewed and accordingly, the State Board has decided to disengage the internship period of Young Interns associated with RSPCB as and when their one-year and sixmonth tenure ends.

In light of the above, internships should not be extended beyond this, and accordingly, all Group In charges and Regional Officers are directed to ensure relieving the young interns associated in their jurisdiction as and when their tenure ends.

This bears approval of the competent authority.

Vijai N. Member Secretary Date:-

F.12(Project-38)/RSPCB

Copy to the following for information:-

- 1. P. S. to Chairman, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 2. Sr. PA to the Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 3. The CEE/CSO/FA/ACEE/HOO/DDO, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 4. All the Group In-Charge, RSPCB, Jaipur
- 5. All the Regional Officer, Regional Offices, RSPCB.
- 6. The ACP, RSPCB, Jaipur, with directions to upload on the State Board's website.

Member Secretary

OLL

